

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2665/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2005 in CMWP No. 73317/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAKSHINANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN N.L.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. L. KANT PAPER MILLOS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellants contended that the  
respondent has not complied with the terms and conditions of the order  
dated 30.11.2005 passed by the High Court. If that be so, the appellant is  
not precluded for taking further action to realise its dues.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007  
(arising out of SLP(C)No.2665 of 2006)

DAKSHINANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS. ...

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. L. KANT PAPER MILLS LTD. AND ORS. ...

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellants contended that the respondent has not complied with the terms and conditions of the order dated 30.11.2005 passed by the High Court. If that be so, the appellant is not precluded for taking further action to realise its dues.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.

( D.K. JAIN )

NEW DELHI ,

FEBRUARY 26 , 2007 .